# BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 615

## FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602-0615 CASE NO. 2005-00280

RECEIVED

OCT 1 8 2005

Walter Callihan and Goldie Callihan PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Complainants

VS.

Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Defendants

### NAMING THE COMPLAINANTS' WITNESSES

Comes now Walter and Goldie Callihan and hereby file their response to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Order entered on October 12th, 2005 as set out here in as follows:

The witnesses that the Complainants plan to call as their witnesses are:

- 1). Donald Combs, c/o Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, 109 Bagby Park, Grayson, Kentucky 41143-1292 (Hostile witness)
- 2). Ruby Cordle, Short White Oak Road, Russell, Kentucky, 41139, Phone: 606-836-3411 (To testify for the Complainants)

(Continued, Page 2)

- 3). Rosemary Adkins, 999 Coal Bank Road, Ironton, Ohio 45638, Phone: 740-533-3977 (To testify for the Complainants)
- 4). Glenn Coffee, Whetstone Road, Greenup, Kentucky 41144, Phone: 606-473-0503

Respectfully Submitted this 15th day of October, 2005:

Goldie Calcilan

Walter Callihan

Goldie Callihan

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that a true and foregoing by mailing and by Fax to Counsel for Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation at the address below:

> Mr. Jeffrey Scott, Attorney at Law P.O. Box 608 Grayson, Kentucky 41143 Fax: 606-474-2130

Fax: 606-474-5862

Respectfully submitted this 15th day of October, 2005:

Walter Callihan

Goldie Callihan

# **BEFORE** THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 615

# FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602-0615 CASE NO. 2005-00280

Walter Callihan and Goldie Callihan

Complainants

VS.

Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

**Defendants** 

### AMENDED COMPLAINANTS' WITNESS LIST

Comes now Walter and Goldie Callihan and hereby file their amended witness list to include the following:

- 5). Virginia Smith; c/o The Kentucky Public Service Commission, P. O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 (Hostile witness).
- 6). Mr. E.B. Pinney; c/o The Kentucky Public Service Commission, P. O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 (Hostile witness).
- 7). Mr. Gerald E. Wuetcher, c/o The Kentucky Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 (Hostile witness).

Respecfully submitted this 16th day of October, 2005;

han Goldie Callihan

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that a true and foregoing by mailing and by Fax to Counsel for Grayson Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation at the address below:

Mr. Jeffrey Scott, Attorney at Law P.O. Box 608 Grayson, Kentucky 41143

Fax: 606-474-2130 Fax: 606-474-5862

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of October, 2005:

Walter Callihan

Walter Callihan

Goldie Callihan